

Dear parents, Thank you for choosing ATI

We understand that you are making a considerable financial investment in your child's education. We appreciate your commitment to quality Montessori and are honored to have the opportunity to serve your family.

ATI relies entirely on parent tuition to operate its program. Unlike many schools, we do not supplement tuition revenue through additional fundraising or mandatory donations.

As such, ATI's rates for newly enrolling families may increase significantly over time. These increases are necessary to help cover early investments in the program and facilities, as well as ongoing annual increases in rent, salaries, and other expenses.

Our goal is to make your tuition schedule and payment process simple, user-friendly, and predictable. To help you plan, we are providing you with this personal rate sheet that clearly shows your child's tuition both for this year and throughout your child's journey at our school.

When your child moves up to a new program, no matter what the current tuition may be for outside families, your enrolled child's tuition will be as listed on this rate sheet.

Our rates increase from time to time. Enroll now to secure today's prices.

The rate sheet that applies will be the one in effect on the day you place your enrollment deposit.

MONTHLY TUITION RATES

Please refer to these tuition rates to identify what your child's monthly tuition will be in a given program, in a given year. Pricing for the new year begins on September 1.

		2022-23	2023-24	2024-25	2025-26	2026-27	2027-28
Middle School	5 days per week, full days All-inclusive price	\$1,575	\$1,655	\$1,740	\$1,825	\$1,915	\$2,010
High School	5 days per week, full days All-inclusive price	\$1,575	\$1,655	\$1,740	\$1,825	\$1,915	\$2,010

- At the conclusion of our admissions process, in the event that the applicant receives a positive admissions decision and is admitted to the school, your one-time tuition deposit of \$1,500 will indicate acceptance of ATI's admissions offer, and is required to hold your child's spot in the upcoming ATI cohort.
- Tuition deposits are not refundable under any circumstances. To be fair and transparent, we cannot make exceptions, so please do not provide a tuition deposit unless your family is 100% confident in the choice to accept the admissions offer.
- Tuition deposits are applied to the student's tuition during the student's last month of enrollment (see below).
- If a student elects to withdraw from ATI mid-year, the student's family will be asked to give one month's notice. The student's last day will then be the last day of the month that follows the month in which notice is given (e.g., if notice is given on April 22, the student's last day will be May 31). The tuition deposit will then cover tuition for the student's last month of school, so that it will not be necessary to pay tuition for that month. We will refund the excess of the deposit, less the tuition for that month.

- ATI reserves the right to apply any excess deposit amount to unpaid tuition and fees, and to offset against any outstanding amounts owed prior to issuing a refund of any remaining amount.
- The tuition deposit will "roll forward" each year that the student remains enrolled at ATI. A new deposit is not required to re-enroll for a new academic year.
- For any enrolling student, including siblings of students already enrolled, tuition pricing is based on the rate sheet that is current at the time the tuition deposit is placed.
- If more than one student enrolls within a family, each younger sibling of the oldest enrolled student will receive a 10% sibling discount off the price listed on the student's rate sheet.